
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0450 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/15/2024 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2024 6/18/2024

Title: Subject: Amend Professional Services Agreement, Courtland Creek Restoration Project
From: Oakland Public Works Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Amend The
Professional Services Agreement With FlowWest, LLC And Increase The Agreement By An Additional
One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00) To A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One
Million Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seventy-one Dollars ($1,714,071.00) For Phase II Project
Design, Construction Support And Post-Construction Services For The Courtland Creek Restoration
Project (Project. No. 1005340); (2) Waive The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications
Requirement; And (3) Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings For Project No.
1005340.

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View
Attachment D, 6. View Attachment E, 7. View Legislation, 8. 90298 C.M.S.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/18/2024 1 Pass

Scheduled*Special Rules and Legislation
Committee

5/16/2024 1

City of Oakland Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

