
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

2) A Resolution (1) Amending The Professional Services Agreement With FlowWest, LLC To

Increase The Agreement By An Additional One Million One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand

Seventy-One Dollars ($1,124,071.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One Million Five

Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Seventy-One Dollars ($1,524,071.00) For Phase II Of Project

Design, Construction Support, And Post-Construction Services, And (2) Waiving The Competitive

Request For Proposals/Qualifications Requirement

File #: 20-0830, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

